®
1/8
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
The Z01 series is suitable for general purpose AC
switching applications. They can be found in appli-
cations such as home appliances (electrovalve,
pump, door lock, small lamp control), fan speed

Z01
5/8
Figure 12: Ordering Information Scheme
Table 7: Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Sensitivity Type
Package600 V 700 V 800 V
Z0103MA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103MN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103SA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103SN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103NA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103NN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107MA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107MN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107SA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107SN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107NA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107NN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109MA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109MN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109SA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109SN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109NA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109NN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110MA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110MN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110SA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110SN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110NA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110NN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z   01   03   M   A 1AA2[BLANK]
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
01 = 1A
03 = 3mA
07 = 5mA
09 = 10mA
10 = 25mA
M = 600V
S = 700V
N = 800V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
1AA2 = TO-92 Bulk (preferred)
2AL2 = TO-92 Ammopack
5AL2 = TO-92 Tape & reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 Tape & reel
Z01
6/8
Figure 13: SOT-223 Package Mechanical Data
Figure 14: SOT-223 Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
A
A1
e1
D
B1
H E
e
1 2
4
3
B
V c
3.25
1.32